KANAKO ISHIDA MUSSELWHITE 161 North Clark St.
COOK COUNTY
BUREAU OF Budget Director Suite 1050

Chi . Illinois 60602
FINANCE (312) 603-5706 cago. nots
Kanako.ishida@cookcountyil.gov

TONIPRECKWINKLE  T'o: Honorable Cook County Board of Commissioners

President

Cook County Board . . .

of Commissioners From: Kanako Ishida Musselwhite, Budget [pirgelor

TARA STAMPS Subject: FY2024 3™ Quarter Grants Rep

1st District

MICHAELSCOTTJR.  Date: August 20, 2024

2nd District

BILL LOWRY Cec: Tanya S. Anthony, Chief Financial Olfficer

3rd District

STANLEY MOORE

Ath District Pursuant to Section 28 of the Cook County Resolution and Appropriation Bill for
MONICA GORDON FY2024, the Department of Budget & Management Services submits the attached list of
Sth District grant awards received by Cook County Departments and Agencies during the 3™
DONNA MILLER Quarter of the fiscal year (June 1, 2024 — August 31, 2024).

Bth District

ALMA E. ANAYA Please feel free to contact me at any time with any questions that you have.

7th District

ANTHONY QUEZADA

8th District

MAGGIE TREVOR
9th District

BRIDGET GAINER
10th District

JOHN P. DALEY
11th District

BRIDGET DEGNEN
12th District

JOSINA MORITA
13th District

SCOTT R. BRITTON
14th District

KEVIN B. MORRISON
15th District

FRANK J. AGUILAR
16th District

SEAN M. MORRISON
17th District

www.cookcountyil.gov



3rd Quarter Grants Report
(June 1, 2024 - August 31, 2024)

FY2024 Justice40
Year [Notification Date Buicau Depaiinent Grant Name Funding Source Name e A Appropriated AT Diff Raaich Appropriated FTE [ STAR Category LRUYIT Initiative ASTECCIRGETRS | ANTEre IS Award Purpose Note
Name Name Approval* Number Amount Amounts Grant Date Date
Budget Grant
Department of 4895 - 2024 CCH CRO CTA Gilead Artistry -|
2024 5/16/2024|CCH Public Health 2 Gilead Inc. Board Approved TBD $0 $200,000.00 $200,000.00| N/A Public Health No No 6/1/2024| 11/30/2027|Health New
Manage and Maintain Smart
Economic 1027 - 2024 BoED Chicagoland Solar Economic Grid Technology and Energy
2024 5/23/2024|BED Debelopment Collaborative U.S. Department of Energy Board Approved 12202 $0 $1,125,000.00 $1,125,000.00 $75,000 1[Development Yes No 5/1/2024 4/30/2027|Efficiency Programs New
Department of 4895 - 2021 CCH Enhancing Perinatal Care
2021 5/24/2024|CCH Public Health Support Northwestern University Board Approved 12179 $0 $257,687.00 $257,687.00| N/A Public Health No No 8/24/2021 4/30/2024(Health New
Office of the Chief|1310 - 2023 OCJ Drug and Mental Health - |U.S. Department of Health and Appr
2023 5/30/2024|0C) Judge Y5 Human Services Board Approved 11930 $200,000.00 $299,994.00 $99,994.00| N/A 0.6|Public Safety No No 5/31/2023 5/30/2025|Drug Court Program Increase
Planning & 1013 - 2024 P&D Community U.S. Department of Housing and Economic Neighborhood Development
2024 5/30/2024|BED Development Development Block Grant Urban Development Board Approved TBD $0 $10,532,626.00! $10,532,626.00| N/A Development No No 10/1/2024 9/30/2025|Support New
Planning & 1013 - 2024 P&D Emergency Solutions U.S. Department of Housing and Economic
2024 5/30/2024|BED Development Grant Urban Development Board Approved TBD $0 $856,336.00 $856,336.00| N/A Development No No 10/1/2024 9/30/2025|Emergency Shelter Assistance|New
Affordable Housing,
Infrastructure
Planning & 1013 - 2024 P&D HOME Investment U.S. Department of Housing and Economic Improvements, and
2024 5/30/2024(BED Development Partnerships Urban Development Board Approved TBD S0 $5,747,740.00 $5,747,740.00( N/A Development No No 10/1/2024 9/30/2031|Economic Growth New
Office of the Chief|1310 - 2024 OCJ Safer Parenting National Council of Juvenile and
2024 6/6/2024|0C) Judge Facilitation and CPOs Project Family Court Judges (NCJFCJ) DBMS Approved 12173 S0 $60,000.00 $60,000.00| N/A Public Safety No No 4/1/2024 9/30/2026| Miscellaneous New
Office of the Chief|1310 - 2024 OCJ South Suburban Drug U.S. Department of Health and Appr
2024 6/20/2024|0C) Judge Court Expansion - Y3 Human Services Board Approved TBD $166,665.00 $400,000.00 $233,335.00| N/A 1[Public Safety No No 9/30/2024 9/29/2025|Drug Court Program Increase
Office of the Chief U.S. Department of Health and SAMHSA RAP/WRAP Drug Appr
2024 6/21/2024|0C) Judge 1310 - 2024 OCJ SAMHSA Wrap Court-Y5 [Human Services Board Approved 12220 $110,240.00 $400,000.00 $289,760.00| N/A 1[Public Safety No No 7/30/2024 7/29/2025|Court Enhancement Program |Increase
Recovery Support Services
Office of the Chief|1310 - 2024 OCJ Adult Redeploy Illinois Illinois Criminal Justice Information and Court Operations for Appr
2024 6/21/2024|0C) Judge ACT Authority Board Approved 12194/ $249,945.00 $600,266.00 $350,321.00| N/A 1.7|Public Safety No No 7/1/2024 6/30/2025[Adult Drug Treatment Court |Increase
Office of the Chief|1310 - 2024 OCJ Adult Redeploy lllinois Illinois Criminal Justice Information Appr
2024 6/21/2024|0C) Judge RAP Authority Board Approved 12196 $264,658.00 $466,538.00 $201,880.00| N/A 0.8|Public Safety No No 7/1/2024 6/30/2025|Adult Redeploy Planning Increase
Office of the Chief|1310 - 2024 OCJ Redeploy lllinois Juvenile |lllinois Department of Human Criminal Justice Support for |Appr
2024 6/21/2024|0CJ) Judge Court Services Board Approved 12186 $2,343,787.00; $5,865,000.00 $3,521,213.00( N/A 5|Public Safety No No 7/1/2024 6/30/2025|Youth Increase
Office of the Chief|1310 - 2024 OCJ North Suburban Adult U.S. Department of Health and
2024 6/21/2024|0C) Judge Drug Treatment Court Expansion Program [Human Services Board Approved TBD $0 $400,000.00 $400,000.00| N/A 3|Public Safety No No 9/30/2024 9/29/2025|Drug Court Program New
Medical 1259 - 2024 ME Overdose Data to Action |City of Chicago Department of
2024 7/1/2024|BOA Examiners Office [Grant (OD2A) Public Health Board Approved TBD $0 $200,000.00 $200,000.00| N/A Public Safety No No 9/1/2024 8/31/2025(Miscellaneous New
State's Attorney's | 1250 - 2024 SAO Victim and Witness
2024 8/12/2024(SA0 Office Support Materials Center for Justice Innovation DBMS Approved 12224 $0 $9,559.64 $9,559.64| N/A Public Safety No No 7/15/2024| 10/30/2024|Miscellaneous New
State's Attorney's |1250 - 2022 SAO Intellectual Property Appr
2022 8/12/2024(SA0 Office Enforcement Program U.S. Department of Justice DBMS Approved 11791 $354,470.00 $375,000.00 $20,530.00| N/A 1[Public Safety No No 10/1/2022 9/30/205| Miscellaneous Increase

* Note: Board approval required for new grants, grant modifications and renewals > $150,000 that are received after the annual budget is adopted. Awards <§150,000 require DBMS approval.




	3rd Quarter Grant Report - 2024 _Updated.pdf
	3rd Quarter Grants Report Spreadsheet_Updated.pdf
	Q3


